
. 

AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTAllON/MODlFlCAllON OF 
CONTRACT 

r 
7% 

1. -D=W~AY PAGES OP PAGES 

I 1 

2. AAENDMENTMDDFtCAllON 3. EFFEcnvEDATE 

A008 Block 18.C 

CCDE 
6. lSSUED BY 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

4. REQUtStTlOfWU RCHABE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (nq#kebIe) 

WPAS-NOPR 
CDDEI 

7. ADMNISTERED BY (Kofbar tbaf~ llem 6) 

I . 

0. NAMEANDAWRESSOF coNmAcToR (M., sbeef munfy, sate and ZIP code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 378316443 

CODE I FACtLlTY CODE 

M 

i 

9A AMENDMEMDFSOlJClTATlONNO. 

I 98. DATED (SEE ITEhf I I) 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLlClTATlON 

Thea~numbered~citPtionkamendedpr~forthinitcm,14. Thehouranddatespecifiiformceipto(offera is e-. lsndkaanded. 
zmust acAnowWgs receipt of thii amendment prtor to the hour and date spacifii in the soliition or as amended. byzr-4 the following=: 
(a) By completing Iterns 8 and 15. wd rotuming copie8ofthearnendmed;@)~ scbrow(edeingrecsipto(th*amendmentoneachcoWdtheo(fer~knitt~;or(c)By 
separate letter or tdegmm which include8 a re&ance - to the sokitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PLACE 
DESlGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOLIR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue d thii amendment 
yar desire to change an Mar already submitted. such dmnga mpy be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or let& makes rderenca to the sdkitatbn and thi8 
amendment, and k mceival prior to tha opening hour and date spacifkd. 

12. ACCOUNTlNG AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (flmqubW) 

Obligate $261,562,233.71 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THlS dHANGE ORDER IS lSSUED PURSUANT To: lspcirlruiiw~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER Is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (S&I m chw~~~ in ,mymo Oms, ap&=~-lion data SLC.) 

SET FORTH IN I-I-EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlTY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTH0Rll-Y OF: 

Clause I-106 and P. L. 95-91 

D. OTHER f.SwcnV Ww dnmdtitio? and wihuih’J 

E IMPORTANT: Contractor [x] is nOt, [ ] is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the kuing ofk~. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODlFlCATlON (Organhed by UCF secllon headings. /nc/ting solMWhWcontmct sumt matter where feasibk.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause I-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $499,447,200.88. This represents an increase 
of $261,562,233.71 from $237,884,967.17 to $499,447,200.88. 

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A and 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full form and effec(. 

15A. NAME AN0 TITE OF SIGNER (Type orprtnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

I I----.--- _... _. /I . *-1 m..Fr e,m.,r.. 

~Y~,N.“,” . p,“.-, 1111-.-w .” WV.., 
I I I 

IFiN 754041-152-8070 30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 

!EVIOUS EOlllON UNUSASLE pmscnbed by GSA (Rev 1083) 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 


